,rmNBLACKMKKHDacNH:HOLS(:O LTD.
P.O. BOX 1237
DURANGO, COLORADO 81302-1237

(303) 247-0728

October 31,1988

Mr, William LeMay
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0.Box 2088 '

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re:Unorthodox Gas wWell Location
Northeast Blanco Unit No. 423
625*FSL - 740'FEL, Sec.8, T30ON, R7W
Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay;

Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd. requests administrative approval
of an exception to the footage requirements of Rule 7 , R -8768
for the subject well, located in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool.

This request is for exception due to topography. A Vicinity Map
and C-102 are attached for your reference. As evidenced by the
Vicinity Map, there are no standard locations that do not
encroach on the camping facilities of Simms Mesa State Park or
the existing location. This well was staked as close as possible
to the existing location to utilize as much of the existing pad

as possible, without interfering with the work area necessary
for the existing well.

The east half of Section 8 will be dedicated to this well. All
offset proration units are operated by Blackwood & Nichols Co.,
Ltd. :

Your prompt consideration of this request is appréciated.
Sincerely,
%/4/7 %
William F. Clark
Operations Manager

Blackwood & Nichols
Co., Ltd.



< OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

w STATZ OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DERPARTMENT

P O. 80X 2088

3

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750

Parw C-102
Revigad ;0-1

All distences must be from the euter beundarivs of the Section.

Operator : . Lease Well No,

Blackwood &: Nichols Co., LTD. Northeast Blanco Unit 423
Untt Letter Section Township Range County

A a. 30 North 7 Viest io Arriba
Actual Fostage Location of Wells ’ )
b?5 teet (rom the North line and 740 fcot fram the Eagt line

Geound Level Elev, Pmduclnq. Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe:

6136 Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 320 “Ae

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the.subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plal below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to worki

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been conso
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(O] Yes [] No

Jf answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatio
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or yntil a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Divisi.

If answer is ‘‘yes!’ type of consolidation NA
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Area Map
Blackwood & Nichols Co.,
Northeast Blanco Unit No.
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vicinity Map
Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd.
Northeast Blanco Unit No. 423
520' FNL - 1155' FET
Section €, T30N, R7W, NMPM
Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico
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SIATE UFREW MEXIGU
LNERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

UIL CONSENVATION DIVISION
AZTEC UISTRICT UNTHIGE

OO0 B DEIAZOS T0DAL
AZTEC, MEW MEXID 97410

(H051 334.6170
QL CONSERVATION DIVISION
pox 2000
SAHTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

, N
baie LT &7

RE: Troposed NC
Proposed DIIC
Proposed NSL
Froposed SWD
Mroposed WFX
Proposed PHX

Gentlemen:

I have exomined the applicatlion dated So- 20~ 7

for “‘“/)//c"/f//’zc’xz/ kel NEZLL K23 A - ;?,4577//.-»74,0/
7 QOperalor Lease and Vell No, unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

(CRITN
\“ "'

1, v% ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
: V;,,.‘ 5) DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 13;
i Y 0E ' % AZTEG DISTRICT OFFICE #

1000 MO BAAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410
(5051 334-6178

0L CONSERVATION DIVISION

BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ! S
oo c@\smw"*  BEASION

DATE__ /- 73 RATAF

RE: Proposed MC : : @
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

"1 have examlned the application dated 1//jl?r'$%ﬁ“
for the_2() ﬁ,zwﬁ/ L tinbe CLIB. B0 $25 A2 007 of
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Aapres e
4

Yours truly,
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